

Requested by Senator THATCHER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “(1)(b)” and before
2 the period insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

3 In line 37, after “(1)” insert “(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of
4 this subsection,”.

5 In line 42, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

6 In line 45, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

7 On page 3, after line 14, insert:

8 “(b) A child may not be required to receive, for a restrictable disease, an
9 immunization that does not prevent person-to-person transmission of the
10 restrictable disease.”.

11 In line 45, after “(1)(a)” insert “(A)”.

12 On page 5, line 14, delete “(1)(b)” and before the period insert
13 “(1)(a)(B)”.

14 In line 23, delete “(1)(b)” and before the comma insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

15 In line 44, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

16 On page 6, line 3, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

17 In line 11, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

18
